

GCCO/II/3/POST/7/2022-CCAESTT

Date: .03.2025

## ORDER NO. 22/2025

Sub: Estt- Posting and Transfer in the grade of Inspector of GST & Central Excise - on Loan Basis to Legal Cell, CBIC, New Delhi -Reg.

\*\*\*\*\*

Consequent to the Board's letter vide F.No.275/19/2023-CX.8A dated 31.01.2025 addressed to this zone requesting for NOC to the posting of Shri. Puneet, Inspector on loan basis to Legal Cell, CBIC, New Delhi, and on the basis of the NOC accorded by the Cadre Control Authority, Chennai Zone, the following posting and Transfer in the grade of Inspector of GST & Central Excise is hereby ordered with immediate effect and until further orders.

S.NO.	Emp. Code	Name of Officer (S/SHRI/SMT)	PRESENT PLACE OF POSTING	POSTED TO
1	8798	PUNEET	DGGI, Chennai ( On Loan basis from Pr.CCO, Chennai).	Legal Cell, CBIC, New Delhi ( On Loan basis from Pr.CCO, Chennai).

2. The Officer should join at the Legal Cell, CBIC, New Delhi, immediately on relief from the Directorate General Of GST Intelligence, Chennai. He will stand relieved automatically on completion of **one (01) year** from the date of his joining at the Legal Cell, CBIC, New Delhi and has to report back to PrCCO, Chennai.

3. The Officer will remain on the strength of Pr. CCO, Chennai Zone for salary and other administrative purposes and will not be entitled for any kind of travelling allowance.

4. This order is issued with the approval of the Principal Chief Commissioner of Central Excise, Cadre Control Authority, Tamil Nadu and Puducherry.

## <u>To,</u>

The Individual (Through the Office concerned)

## **Copy Submitted to:**

- 1. The Member (Legal), CBIC, North Block, New Delhi
- 2. Pr. Additional Director General, DGGI, Chennai Zonal Unit.

## Copy to:

- 1. The Pay and Accounts Officer, Chennai.
- 2. The AO (Estt)/ AO (DDO), AO (SB), Chennai North (i/c of Pr.CCO).
- 3. The Superintendent, Computer Section, Chennai North (for uploading on website).
- 4. Master File/ Spare copy.